	F	ORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF			
	Α	GRANT	
	I	Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA		
PROBATE REGIST	RY		
In the matter of	the Estate of:	PEGGY WILLIAMS	
Date of death:		4 th July 2024	
Last known resid deceased:	lential address of	Queen Victoria Home, Lindisfarne in Tasmania	
Address in Will:		20 Kenton Road, Geilston Bay in Tasmania	
Date of Will:		25 th February 2022	
Executor named	in Will:	TIMOTHY KENNETH WILLIAMS	
Executor named	in Will:	NICHOLAS ROBERT WILLIAMS	
Executor named	in Will:	GEOFFREY FRANCIS WILLIAMS	
Full name of applicant:		TIMOTHY KENNETH WILLIAMS	
Address of applicant:		14 Nicholas Avenue, Quinns Rocks in Western Australia	
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Peggy Williams Murdoch Clarke 10 Victoria Street HOBART TAS 7000	Tel: (03) 6235 9357 Email: rsreid@murdochclarke.com.au Practitioner: Rebecca Reid	

Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Full name of applicant:	NICHOLAS ROBERT WILLIAMS
Address of applicant:	55 First Avenue, Midway Point in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Full name of applicant:	GEOFFREY FRANCIS WILLIAMS
Address of applicant:	Unit 2, 4 Aquila Street, Glenorchy in Tasmania (formerly of and noted in the Will as of 20 Kenton Road, Geilston Bay in Tasmania)
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Murdoch Clarke
Address for service:	10 Victoria Street, Hobart, Tasmania, 7000

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 25th February 2022;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.